Dismissal Hearing Officers

ATTORNEYS

Stephen L. Shields

Jackson Shields Yeiser & Holt
262 German Oak Drive
Cordova, TN 38018
901-754-8001 Phone
901-754-8524 Fax
www.jsylawfirm.com

Debra D. Owen

Jackson Shields Yeiser & Holt
262 German Oak Drive
Cordova, TN 38018
901-754-8001 Phone
901-754-8524 Fax
www.jsylawfirm.com

John C. Duffy

P.0.B. 11007

Knoxville TN 37939-1007
jduffy@johncduffy.com
(865) 766-0904

fax  766-0906

Bill Barron

Barron, Johnson & Lawler
124 E Court Square
Trenton, TN 38382
Phone: 731-855-9584
Fax: 731-855-0403
bar_john@bellsouth.net

E. Patrick Hull

PO Box 1388

Kingsport, TN 37662
ephlaw@embargmail.com
423.247.6151
423.276.3301

Patrick Smith

Patrick Smith Consulting, LLC
P.O. Box 555

Ashland City, TN 37015

(615) 406-4259
patrick@patricksmithconsulting.org

Gerald B. Kirksey

Kirksey & McNamee, PLC
5250 Virginia Way, Ste. 240
Brentwood, TN 37027
Phone: 615-373-9990

Fax: 615-371-8810
gkirksey@Kkirkcron.com

Thomas G. Stovall, Director

Chief Administrative Judge
Administrative Procedures Division
Tennessee Department of State

William R. Snodgrass Tennessee Tower

312 Rosa L. Parks Ave. 8th Floor
Nashville, TN 37243
(615)741-0518
Tom.Stovall@tn.gov

H. Scott Reams

Taylor, Reams, Tilson, & Harrison
P.O. Box 1799

Morristown, TN 37816-1799
423-586-9302

423-581-8067 (FAX)
hsreams@trthatty.com

David M. Tilson

Taylor, Reams, Tilson, & Harrison
P.O. Box 1799

Morristown, TN 37816-1799
423-586-9302

423-581-8067 (FAX)
dmtilson@trthatty.com

V. Latosha Dexter

Rainey Kizer Reviere & Bell PLC
50 North Front Street, Ste. 610
Memphis, TN 38103

Phone 901.333.8101

Fax 901.389.3677
Idexter@raineykizer.com
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Dismissal Hearing Officers

Robert G. Wheeler, Jr.

Attorney at Law

112 Long Hollow Pike, Suite 211
P.O. Box 211

Goodlettsville, TN 37072

O -- 615-834-0071

C -- 615--275-9992

F -- 615-851-0205
rob@rwheelerlaw.com

J. Michael Billingsley

City of Kingsport Attorney
225 W. Center Street
Kingsport, TN 37660
Phone: 412-229-9464

Fax: 423-224-2417
billingsley@ci.kingsport.tn.us

J. Christopher Williams
Harwell, Plant & Williams

225 Mahr Avenue

P.O. Box 399

Lawrenceburg, TN 38464
(931) 762-7528 - Lawrenceburg
(931) 363-6500 - Pulaski

(931) 762-7520 - fax
cwilliams@harwellplant.com

Marietta M. Shipley

The Mediation Group of Tennessee

2809 Wimbledon Road

Nashville, Tennessee

615 292-6069
mshipley@themediationgrouptenn.com
Former Circuit Judge in Davidson County
www.themediationgrouptenn.com/pg71.cfm

Jane Wheatcraft

The Mediation Group of Tennessee

2809 Wimbledon Road

Nashville, Tennessee

615 292-6069
mshipley@themediationgrouptenn.com
Former judge in Sumner county
www.themediationgrouptenn.com/pg13.cfm

Toby Gilley

The Mediation Group of Tennessee

2809 Wimbledon Road

Nashville, Tennessee

615 292-6069
mshipley@themediationgrouptenn.com
Attorney in Murfreesboro
www.themediationgrouptenn.com/pg37.cfm

Ben Cantrell

The Mediation Group of Tennessee

2809 Wimbledon Road

Nashville, Tennessee

615 292-6069
mshipley@themediationgrouptenn.com
Former Court of Appeals Judge
www.themediationgrouptenn.com/pg5.cfm

Clifton Miller

Henry, McCord, Bean, Miller, Gabriel &
LaBar

300 North Jackson St.

Tullahoma, TN. 37388

931-455-9301
cmiller@henry-mccord.com

Mark C. Travis, Director

Tennessee Labor-management Center
1313 Old Fort Parkway, Suite 300
Murfreesboro, TN 37129-3311

615 895-4166

mtravis@tnlmc.org
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